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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 SHANU SALIM SALIM P B  (FTHR) 32/147, SHANUS 
MULLASSERIYIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

2 08/01/2026 Lalu Jose P T Joseph (HSBN) Valeparambil, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Athirampuzha P O, 
686562, Ettumanoor

  

3 08/01/2026 P T Joseph Thomas (FTHR) Valeparambil, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Athirampuzha P O, 
686562, Ettumanoor

  

4 08/01/2026 ANUSHA SALIM SALIM P B  (FTHR) 32/147, SHANUS 
MULLASSERIYIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 GOKUL SAGAR V K Sagar (FTHR) 31/301, 
VIRUTHIPARAMBIL, 

Parolickal, Peroor, 
Athirampuzha, 686562, 

Kottayam

  

6 08/01/2026 BINU MATHEW MATHEW JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

THOTTAPPALLIYIL, 
CLAMATTAM, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR P O, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

7 08/01/2026 Ismail Rawther Hameed Rawther 
(FTHR)

Thumbayil, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Athirampuzha P O, 
686562, Ettumanoor

  

8 08/01/2026 MANJU K K BIJU K K (HSBN) 21/425 A 
MAKARAJYOTHY, 

MANNANAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM P O, 

686561, KOTTAYAM

  

9 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NASEER 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) THEKKEMALIYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

10 08/01/2026 ASWIN K BIJU BIJU K K (FTHR) 21/425 A  
MAKARAJYOTHY, 

MANNANAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM P O, 

686561, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

11 08/01/2026 JINO THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) 05/176 
Kochukalambukattu, 
Onamthuruth P O, 

Onamthuruth, 
Onamthuruth, 686602, 

Kottayam

  

12 08/01/2026 PRAMITHA M PHILIP JINO THOMAS (HSBN) 05/176 
Kochukalampukattu, 
Onamthuruth P O, 

Onamthuruth, 
Onamthuruth, 686602, 

Kottayam

  

13 08/01/2026 LALY VARGHESE VARGHESE (HSBN) NAYKENPARAMBIL, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

ARPOOKARA, 
VILLOONNI, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

14 08/01/2026 GEENA B S BABU (HSBN) CHELLAMKOTTU, 
AMALAGIRI, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
AMALAGIRI, 686561, 

KOTTAYAM

  

15 08/01/2026 JUMAILA P P IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(HSBN)

VAZHAKKALAYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
KUMMANAM, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

16 08/01/2026 ALFIYA  SHINAJ SHINAJ  T H (FTHR) THANNICKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

17 08/01/2026 V S RASHEED JASMIN RASHEED 
(WIFE)

31, ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
PEROOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
686562, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

18 08/01/2026 HASEENA SHINAJ SHINAJ T H (HSBN) THANNICKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

19 08/01/2026 BINDU JOY JOY K A (FTHR) KIZHAKKEDATHU, 
ARPOOKARA EAST P 

O, KOTTAYAM, 
ARPOOKARA, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

20 08/01/2026 Lavanya Harish Harish N V (HSBN) Neduvelil Illam, 
Sreekandamangalam, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Sreekandamangalam 

PO, 686562, Ettumanoor

  

21 08/01/2026 JASMIN RASHEED V S RASHEED (HSBN) 31 VARIKKAT REES 
VILLA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
PEROOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
686562, KOTTAYAM

  

22 08/01/2026 GIBU KUTTAN  
KAIPPALLIL VARKEY

K M  VARKEY (FTHR) KAIPPALLIL, 
AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 

AIMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

23 08/01/2026 Muhammad Naseema ABDUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

KARIYATTAPPUZHA, 
PEROOR, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

24 08/01/2026 AMALJITH V G GIRISHKUMAR M B 
(FTHR)

VILLOOTHARA, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

25 08/01/2026 JIJO VARKEY GIBU 
KAIPPALLIL 

GIBU KUTTAN  
KAIPPALLIL 

VARKEY  (FTHR)

KAIPPALLIL, 
AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 

AIMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

26 08/01/2026 JERIN JALEEL JALEEL HAMSA 
(FTHR)

MULLASSERIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

27 08/01/2026 JOLLY GEORGE GIBU KUTTAN 
KAIPPALLIL 

VARKEY (HSBN)

KAIPPALLIL, 
AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 

AIMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

28 08/01/2026 shahubanu Kunjumon Nazmon P N (HSBN) NAZ MANZIL 
VAZHAKALA, 

PERUMBAIKKADU, 
kottayam, 

perumbaikadu, 686016, 
kottayam

  

29 08/01/2026 ALEENA ROSE  
MATHEW

MATHEW  JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

KULANGARA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

30 08/01/2026 JEEVAN RAJU P J RAJU (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

31 08/01/2026 PRIMESON THOMAS C C THOMAS (FTHR) 23/294 
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

Sreekandamangalam P, 
686562, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

32 08/01/2026 MANJUSHA K S MADHUKUMAR K K 
(HSBN)

06/184/A KOTHATTU 
THEKKEPURAYIL, 
ONAMTHURUTH, 
ONAMTHURUTH, 
ONAMTHURUTH, 

686602, KOTTAYAM

  

33 08/01/2026 ALINA PRIMESON PRIMESON THOMAS 
(FTHR)

23/294 
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM 
P, 686562, 

KOTTAYAM

  

34 08/01/2026 REHANA  MAJEED NIAS M (HSBN) KARACKATTUPUTHAN 
VEEDU, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

35 08/01/2026 K N Savithri E K Reghunathan 
(HSBN)

Vettukuzhi, 
Moozhipara, Kottayam, 
Thiruvarppu, 686020, 

Kottayam

  

36 08/01/2026 BIBINA 
THANKACHAN

philomina K (MTHR) PADANNAMAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

37 08/01/2026 Gopika Ratheesh Ratheesh P S  (FTHR) 25/59 Puthettu, 
Cheruvandoor, Peroor, 
Ettumanoor, 686631, 

Kottayam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

38 08/01/2026 MINSY NAVAS ALIYAR (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
CHENGALAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
CHENGALAM, 

686022, KOTTAYAM

  

39 08/01/2026 Chinnamma Joseph Joseph (HSBN) ETTAYANKAL, 
Kattachira, Kidangoor, 

Kattachira, 686572, 
Kottayam

  

40 08/01/2026 SHAJI Vattakkunnel 
Thomas

MARY THOMAS 
(MTHR)

Vattakkunnel, 
Pravattom, 

Onamthuruthu, 
Neendoor, 686601, 

Kottayam

  

41 08/01/2026 Naveen G E J George (FTHR) 498 Erariparambil, 
Villoonni, Arpookara, 

Villoonni P O, 686008, 
Kottayam

  

42 08/01/2026 NESSI P V SALMATH (MTHR) PUTHENPURACKL, 
CHENGALAM, 
CHENGALAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

43 08/01/2026 SUMINA K U UMMER P S (FTHR) KOOVAPPARAMPIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

44 08/01/2026 SONIA THOMAS THOMAS JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

12/401 OLICKAL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

45 08/01/2026 BIBIN BIJU BIJUMON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

05/265 
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

ONAMTHURUTH P O, 
ONAMTHURUTH, 
ONAMTHURUTH, 

686602, KOTTAYAM

  

46 08/01/2026 REJI K J MOTHER SUPERIOR 
(OTHR)

1/365, JOSEGIRI 
CONVENT, 

THAVALAKUZHY, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
KOTTAYAM

  

47 08/01/2026 Princymol  P Deepak K (HSBN) 289/A, Aymanam, 
Aymanam, Aymanam, 

686015, Ettumanoor

  

48 08/01/2026 Baby Parvathy Mini Ramakrishnan 
(MTHR)

Thottakath House, 
Ettumanoor, Kottayam, 
Ettumanoor, 686631, 

Ettumanoor

  

49 08/01/2026 BISMI RAFI MUHAMMED RAFI S 
(FTHR)

13/142, 
MANNATHOOR 

INJIKALAM, 
Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor, 

Ettumanoor, 686631, 
Kottayam

  

50 08/01/2026 FATHIMA RISWANA SULU ISMAIL  
(MTHR)

KOCHUPARAMBIL, 
MOTHER THERESA 

ROAD, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

51 08/01/2026 Aswin P Aji Ajikumar N (FTHR) 24/151 Parikkalath, 
Thellakom, Kottayam, 

Thellakom P O, 686630, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

52 08/01/2026 SHEEBA MOL M K MUHAMMED MANOJ 
(HSBN)

13/506 
KIZHAKKEPARAYARUKUZHIYIL, 

101 KAVALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

53 08/01/2026 SABU JOSEPH K A JOSEPH (FTHR) KALAMPUKATTU 
HOUSE, 

ONAMTHURUTHU P 
O, 

ONAMTHURUTHU, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
686602, KOTTAYAM

  

54 08/01/2026 NANDHANA S 
MADHU 

MADHUSUDANAN M 
C (FTHR)

MALIYIL 
PUTHANVEED, 

KILIROOR NORTH, 
THIRUVARPP, 

KILIROOR  NORTH, 
686020, KOTTAYAM

  

55 08/01/2026 SHAMNAS HANISH HANISH P A (FTHR) MATTATHIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM P O, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

56 08/01/2026 CHRISTEEN TOM TOM CYRIAC (FTHR) THOLAMPLACKEEL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

THELLAKOM, 686016, 
KOTTAYAM

  

57 08/01/2026 ANNA  JOHN SHERLY VARGHESE 
(MTHR)

MOOLAKKATTU, 
MANNARUKUNNU, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

SREEKANDAMANGALAM, 
686562, 

ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

58 08/01/2026 MERIN JOSE JOBY JOSE (HSBN) KAKKANATTU, 
AMALAGIRI, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
AMALAGIRI, 686561, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

59 08/01/2026 BINU GEORGE K V GEORGE (FTHR) KALAMBUKATTU, 
ONAMTHURUTHU P 

O, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
686602, KOTTAYAM

  

60 08/01/2026 JESTIN SIBI SIBI THOMAS (FTHR) PERUMBRAYIL, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

AYMANAM, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

686017, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

61 08/01/2026 T J  BABU I C JOSEPH (FTHR) AYKARAKUNNEL, 
THELLAKOM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

62 08/01/2026 BAISAL K SABU SABU JOSEPH (FTHR) KALAMPUKATTU, 
ONAMTHURUTHU P 

O, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
686602, KOTTAYAM

  

63 08/01/2026 JERIN SIBY SIBY THOMAS (FTHR) PERUMBRAYIL, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

AYMANAM, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

686017, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

64 08/01/2026 Delvin  Binoy Binoy Joseph  (FTHR) Aruthalachiyil House, 
Punnathura west p. o, 

Ettumanoor, Punnathura 
west, 686631, Kottayam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:10 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

65 08/01/2026 SNEHIL VARGHESE T J  BABU (FTHR) AYKKARAKUNNEL, 
THELLAKOM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
THELLKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

66 08/01/2026 LUKOSE 
PERUMANNIKALA 

ALEXANDER

JOHN 
PERUMANNIKALA 

ALEXANDER (OTHR)

PERUMANNIKALAYIL, 
THELLAKOM, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

67 08/01/2026 SHAMEENA N SHEFIN HAMEED 
(HSBN)

BADHRIYA MANZIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

68 08/01/2026 SNEHIL VARGHESE T J BABU (FTHR) AYKKARAKUNNEL, 
THELLAKOM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

69 08/01/2026 Princymol  p Deepak K 
Kottekandathil (HSBN)

289/A, Aymanam, 
Aymanam, Aymanam, 

686015, Kottayam

  

70 08/01/2026 SANGEETH 
VARGHESE

T J BABU (FTHR) AYKKARAKUNNEL, 
THELLAKOM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

71 08/01/2026 SHAILA HAMEED SHAHUL  HAMEED 
(HSBN)

BADHRIYA MANZIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

72 08/01/2026 Abbi Joseph Joseph  (FTHR) Vallomprayil, 
Pattithanam, 
Ettumanoor, 

Pattithanam, 686631, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

73 08/01/2026 SINO SHIBU SHIBU (FTHR) UDICHUMUKALEL, 
KOTTAMURY, 

ATHIRAMPZUHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

74 08/01/2026 JAMES K DAVID KUNJUMOL K V 
(WIFE)

Punnathara House, 1st 
main street, GHAR, 

KSBH Colony, 
Ammancherry, 

Ammancherry, 686561, 
Kottayam

  

75 08/01/2026 Abyson M Johnson Johnson M A (FTHR) Malayil, Neendoor 
Vazhi, Onamthuruthu, 

Moozhikulangara, 
686601, Kottayam

  

76 08/01/2026 Aavani s Shaji mon (FTHR) puthenparambil 423, 
kallumada, aymanam, 

olassa, 686014, kottayam

  

77 08/01/2026 Akshay Suresh Suresh M S (FTHR) Mantharayil, 
Chengalam, Kottayam, 
Chengalam, 686022, 

Kottayam

  

78 08/01/2026 Mathew Sajan K Jayis Mathew Sajan 
(WIFE)

KUZHITHATTIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKAVALA, 
Aimanam, Olessa, 
686014, Kottayam

  

79 08/01/2026 Yokesh  S Liji M Nair (MTHR) Gouri Nivas, Cheriyan 
Road, Ettumanoor, 

Ettumanoor, 686631, 
Kottayam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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applications have been received)
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Revision identity

(F), (M), (H)


